| $\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$ | 3-2002 |
|--|--|
| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ 1 0 2 2 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): Lesco, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Lesco Technologies LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 15885 Sprague Road City: Strongsville State: Ohio Zip44136 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🛅 No | Association |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Correct Assignment Correct Assignment Correct Assignment Correct Assignment Assignment Assignment Correct Assignment Correct Assignment Assignment Assignment Correct | General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Corporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(os) attached? B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,938,075 tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Susan L. Mizer Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ |
| | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account O |
| ARTER & HADDEN LLP Street Address: 925 Euclid Avenue | 8. Deposit account number: |
| 1100 Huntington Building | 50-0902 |
| City:Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44115 DO NOT USE | (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account) |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Susan L. Mizer | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO-1618A | 4 | -05-2001 | U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK |
|--|-----------------------------|--|--|
| OMB 04\$1-0027 | | | |
| | 10 | 1669190 | |
| | | ON FORM COVER SHE | ET |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patent | | MARKS ONLY Please record the attached of | riginal document(s) or copy(les). |
| Submission Type | | Conveyance Type | License |
| l liew . | cordation) | X Assignment | The second secon |
| Document ID # | <u>COTOBLIOII)</u> | Security Agreemen | Effective Date |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fram | e# | Merger | Month Day Year |
| Corrective Document | | Change of Name | |
| Reel # Frame | * # | Other | |
| Conveying Party | | Mark if additional names of conv | eying parties attached Execution Dat Month Day Y |
| Name LESCO, INC. | | | 03 08 20 |
| Formerly | | | |
| Individual General | Partnership | Limited Partnership x | Corporation Associat |
| Other | | | |
| 1 | | | |
| × Citizenship/State of Incorp | oration/Organiza | tion USA/Ohio | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorp | oration/Organiza | tion USA/Ohio Mark if additional names of rec | elving parties attached |
| | | 1 | elving parties attached |
| Receiving Party Name Lesco Technol | | 1 | elving parties attached |
| Receiving Party Name Lesco Technol DBA/AKA/TA | | 1 | elving parties attached |
| Receiving Party Name Lesco Technol DBA/AKA/TA Composed of | ogies, LLC | 1 | elving parties attached |
| Receiving Party Name Lesco Technol DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 15885 Spragu | ogies, LLC | 1 | elving parties attached |
| Receiving Party Name Lesco Technol DBA/AKA/TA Composed of | ogies, LLC | 1 | elving parties attached |
| Receiving Party Name Lesco Technol DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 15885 Spragu Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Strongsville | ogies, LLC | Mark if additional names of reco | 44136 |
| Receiving Party Name Lesco Technol DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Ilne 1) 15885 Spragu Address (Ilne 2) Address (Ilne 3) Strongsville City | ogies, LLC | Mark if additional names of rec | 44136 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is |
| Receiving Party Name Lesco Technol DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Ilne 1) 15885 Spragu Address (Ilne 2) Address (Ilne 3) Strongsville City | e Road | Mark if additional names of reco | 44136 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic |
| Receiving Party Name Lesco Technol DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 15885 Spragu Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Strongsville City Individual Genera | e Road | Mark if additional names of reco | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate |
| Receiving Party Name Lesco Technol DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 15885 Spragu Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Strongsville City Individual Genera x Corporation Associa | e Road | Mark if additional names of reco | 44136 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. |
| Receiving Party Name Lesco Technol DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Ilne 1) 15885 Spragu Address (Ilne 2) Address (Ilne 3) Strongsville City Individual Genera x Corporation Associa | e Road I Partnership ation | Mark if additional names of reco | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate |
| Receiving Party Name Lesco Technol DBA/AKA/TA Composed of | e Road I Partnership ation | Mark if additional names of reco | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

| · · | | | U.S. Department of Commerce |
|--|--|---------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/90 OMB 0651-0027 | | Page 2 | Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK |
| Domestic R | epresentative Name and Addre | Enter for the first Re | ecelving Party only. |
| Name | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | |
| Correspond | dent Name and Address Area Co | de and Telephone Number | 216-696-3248 |
| Name | Alan J. Ross | | |
| Address (line 1) | ARTER & HADDEN LLP | | |
| Address (line 2) | 1100 Huntington Building | | |
| Address (line 3) | 925 Euclid Avenue | | |
| Address (line 4) | Cleveland, Ohio 44115 | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments. | the attached conveyance do | ocument # 3 |
| Trademark | Application Number(s) or Regi | stration Number(s) | Mark if additional numbers attached |
| Enter either th | e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registi | | |
| Tra | demark Application Number(s) | Regis | tration Number(s) |
| | | | 1,975,751 1,983,075 |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Number of | Properties Enter the total number | er of properties involved. | # 20 |
| Fee Amour | · | erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 515.00 |
| Method o | of Payment: Enclosed 🔀 | Deposit Account | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0903 | | | |
| | Authoriza | tion to charge additional fees: | Yes X No |
| Statement a | and Signature | | |
| atta | he best of my knowledge and belief, the t ched copy is a true copy of the original d cated herein. | | |
| Alan J | . Ross | | |
| Name | of Person Signing | //Signature | Date Signed |

| FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUA CONTINUA TRADEMARK | TION Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party | ark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year | | | |
| Name | | | | |
| Formerly | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership Limited | Partnership Corporation Association | | | |
| Other | | | | |
| Cltizenship State of Incorporation/Organization | | | | |
| Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark If a | dditional names of receiving parties attached | | | |
| Name | | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | | |
| Composed of | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | State/Country Zip Code | | | |
| | ted Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is | | | |
| Corporation Association | not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached | | | |
| Other | (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) | | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | | | | |
| Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat | | | | |
| Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration | | | | |
| Trademark Application Number(s) | Registration Number(s) 1.989.470 1.543.159 | | | |
| | 1,938,082 1.487,270 | | | |
| | 1,989,487 1,510,349 | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | 1,902,916 | | | |
| | 1,818,653 | | | |
| | 2,083,528 | | | |

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lesco, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having its principal place of business at 15885 Sprague Road, Strongsville, Ohio 44136, ("Assignor"), attained an ownership interest in certain trademarks ("Trademarks") as identified in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference;

WHEREAS, Lesco Technologies, LLC a Nevada limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 15885 Sprague Road, Strongsville, Ohio 44136 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademarks owned by Assignor; and

WHEREAS Assignor has agreed to assign all its right, title, and interest in the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with all causes of actions, claims, and demands or other rights for or arising from any infringement, including past infringements of the Trademarks contained in Schedule A of this Trademark Assignment.

Assignor will, at any time and from time to time, upon request of Assignee, do, execute, acknowledge, and deliver all such further acts and deeds, assignments, instruments of transfer or conveyance, registrations for assignments, powers of attorney and assurances as may be required for the assigning, assuring and confirming to Assignee, or to its successors and assigns, or for aiding and assisting in collecting and reducing to possession, any or all of the Trademarks intended to be assigned under this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment will be binding upon the successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives of Assignor

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Tradema | ark Assignment is executed on this <u>8</u> day of |
|--|--|
| By Pri | nt Name Patricia W. Pribisko Nice President, General Coursel and Corporate Secretary |
| STATE OF Chio) SS COUNTY OF Coyahoga) | |
| On this 8th day of Merch, 200 Patricia W. Pribisko, Wice President, Individual who executed the foregoing Tradefinate executed the same of his own free will for the pure same same of his own free will for the pure same of his own free will for the pure same same of his own free will for the pure same same same same same same same sam | l, before me personally came the above-named General, of Lesco, Inc. to me personally known as the rk Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he proses therein set forth. |
| No (SEAL) | Shelle a. montz |

565710 41158/93338

SHEILA A. MORITZ Notary Public - State of Ohlo (Recorded in Cuyahoga County) My Commission Exp. 11-30-2005

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

| MARK | SERIAL NUMBER | FILING DATE | REGISTRATION NUMBER | REGISTRATION DATE |
|----------------------------|------------------|----------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| LESCO SERVICE CENTER | 74/540,912 | 06/22/94 | 1,915,665 | 8/29/95 |
| LESCO STORES-ON- WHEELS | 74/584,423 | 10/11/94 | 2,081,918 | 7/22/97 |
| STORES-ON-WHEELS | 75/023,683 | 11/22/95 | 2,113,129 | 11/11/97 |
| LESCO | 74/542,745 | 06/24/94 | 1,901,402 | 6/27/95 |
| LESCO | 74/542,746 | 06/24/94 | 1,975,751 | 5/28/96 |
| LESCO | 74/542,744 | 06/24/94 | 1,989,474 | 7/30/96 |
| LESCO | 74/542,743 | 06/24/94 | 1,986,533 | 7/16/96 |
| LESCO | 74/540,911 | 06/22/94 | 1,938,075 | 11/28/95 |
| LESCO | 74/542,742 | 06/24/94 | 1,989,473 | 7/30/96 |
| LESCO | 74/541,351 | 06/23/94 | 1,989,470 | 7/30/96 |
| LESCO | 74/542,312 | 06/24/94 | 1,938,082 | 11/28/95 |
| LESCO | 74/549,624 🗸 | 07/15/94 | 1,989,487 | 7/30/96 |
| LESCO | 74/542,741 | 06/24/94 | 2,088,494 | 8/19/97 |
| LESCO | 74/544,526 | 07/01/94 | 1,902,916 | 7/4/95 |
| POLYPLUS | 74/378,507 | 04/09/93 | 1,818,653 | 2/1/94 |
| SYMPHONY | 75/105,161 | 05/16/96 | 2,083,528 | 7/29/97 |
| TRACKER | 73/762,076 | 11/07/88 | 1,543,159 | 6/13/89 |
| ELITE | 73/607,853 | 07/03/86 | 1,487,270 | 5/10/88 |
| EAGLE BLEND | 73/593,078 | 04/14/86 | 1,510,349 | 10/25/88 |
| PRE-M | 73/588,739 ✓ | 03/18/86 | 1,415,551 | 11/4/86 |

565436 41158/92356

> TRADEMARK REEL: 2564 FRAME: 0322

RECORDED: 10/21/2002